

ENBRIDGE ENERGY NYSE:EEP										
RECENT PRICE 49.71				TRAILING P/E RATIO 23.9		RELATIVE P/E RATIO 1.47		DIV'D YLD 7.6%		VALUE LINE
<div> <div> RANKS </div> <div> PERFORMANCE 3 Average  Technical 3 Average  SAFETY 1 Highest  BETA .60 (1.00 = Market)  Financial Strength A  Price Stability 100  Price Growth Persistence 35  Earnings Predictability 45 </div> </div> <div> <div> LEGENDS  — 12 Mos Mov Avg  --- Rel Price Strength  Shaded area indicates recession </div> </div>										
1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008/2009	
SALES PER SH	10.82	10.57	10.33	26.67	58.59	72.60	98.80	83.88	80.21	
"CASH FLOW" PER SH	4.41	3.88	3.12	3.55	3.86	4.38	3.19	5.41	4.21	
EARNINGS PER SH	2.48	1.78	.98	1.76	1.93	2.06	.77	3.62	2.08	2.97 <sup>A,B</sup> /NA
DIV'D DECL'D PER SH	3.49	3.50	3.50	3.63	3.70	3.70	3.70	3.70	3.73	
CAP'L SPENDING PER SH	2.87	.75	1.06	4.83	2.39	4.89	5.26	11.14	21.81	
BOOK VALUE PER SH	20.08	18.36	19.54	22.31	24.26	23.65	20.28	25.72	28.32	
COMMON SHS OUTST'G (MILL)	28.90	28.90	32.97	44.46	54.14	59.11	65.56	77.60	90.79	
AVG ANN'L P/E RATIO	17.3	21.6	45.9	24.5	24.5	23.4	67.1	12.7	25.7	16.7/NA
RELATIVE P/E RATIO	.99	1.40	2.35	1.34	1.40	1.24	3.55	.69	1.36	
AVG ANN'L DIV'D YIELD	8.1%	9.1%	7.8%	8.4%	7.8%	7.7%	7.2%	8.0%	7.0%	
SALES (\$MILL)	312.6	305.6	340.4	1185.5	3172.3	4291.7	6476.9	6509.0	7282.6	Bold figures are consensus earnings estimates and, using the recent prices, P/E ratios.
OPERATING MARGIN	60.2%	58.1%	46.9%	18.4%	9.2%	8.3%	4.8%	8.0%	6.7%	
DEPRECIATION (\$MILL)	57.8	61.1	63.8	79.9	97.4	120.5	138.2	135.1	165.6	
NET PROFIT (\$MILL)	78.7	60.2	38.9	78.1	111.7	138.2	71.1	284.9	216.9	
INCOME TAX RATE	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2.3%	2.3%	
NET PROFIT MARGIN	25.2%	19.7%	11.4%	6.6%	3.5%	3.2%	1.1%	4.4%	3.0%	
WORKING CAP'L (\$MILL)	46.9	48.6	d171.3	d61.1	d179.8	69.5	14.0	47.7	d164.7	
LONG-TERM DEBT (\$MILL)	784.5	799.3	715.4	1455.5	1288.9	1701.5	1682.9	2066.1	2992.9	
SHR. EQUITY (\$MILL)	586.1	535.9	644.2	991.6	1313.3	1397.9	1363.8	2043.4	2571.5	
RETURN ON TOTAL CAP'L	7.7%	6.8%	4.6%	4.6%	5.7%	5.9%	4.2%	8.3%	5.2%	
RETURN ON SHR. EQUITY	13.4%	11.2%	6.0%	7.9%	8.5%	9.9%	5.2%	13.9%	8.4%	
RETAINED TO COM EQ	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	2.9%	NMF	
ALL DIV'DS TO NET PROF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	80%	113%	

<sup>A</sup>No. of analysts changing earn. est. in last 1 days: 0 up, 0 down, consensus 5-year earnings growth not available. <sup>B</sup>Based upon 10 analysts' estimates.

ANNUAL RATES										
of change (per share)	5 Yrs.	1 Yr.								
Sales	41.0%	-4.5%								
"Cash Flow"	4.0%	-22.0%								
Earnings	7.5%	-42.5%								
Dividends	1.0%	0.5%								
Book Value	4.5%	10.0%								

ASSETS (\$mill.)										
	2005	2006	12/31/07							
Cash Assets	89.8	184.6	50.5							
Receivables	109.7	146.7	157.8							
Inventory (Avg cost)	138.9	117.1	110.6							
Other	646.9	560.9	640.8							
Current Assets	985.3	1009.3	959.7							

LIABILITIES (\$mill.)										
	2005	2006	12/31/07							
Property, Plant & Equip, at cost	3862.0	4731.6	6591.7							
Accum Depreciation	782.0	908.7	1036.8							
Net Property	3080.0	3824.9	5554.9							
Other	363.1	389.6	377.0							
Total Assets	4428.4	5223.8	6891.6							

LONG-TERM DEBT AND EQUITY as of 12/31/07										
Total Debt \$3062.4 mill.	Due in 5 Yrs. \$1334.5 mill.									
LT Debt \$2992.9 mill.										
Including Cap. Leases None										
Leases, Uncapitalized Annual rentals \$11.9 mill.										

Pension Liability None in '07 vs. None in '06										
Pld Stock None	Pld Div'd Paid None									
Common Stock 90,789,037 shares										
	(46% of Cap'l)									

INSTITUTIONAL DECISIONS										
	2Q'07	3Q'07	4Q'07							
to Buy	84	75	88							
to Sell	47	58	55							
Hld's(000)	21097	24621	19246							

INDUSTRY: Oil/Gas Distribution										
<p><b>BUSINESS:</b> Enbridge Energy Partners LP, through its subsidiaries, engages in the ownership and operation of crude oil, and liquid petroleum transportation and storage assets in the United States. The company's Liquids segment includes a common carrier pipeline and feeder pipeline that transport crude oil and other liquid hydrocarbons. Its Natural Gas segment operates natural gas transmission pipeline, treating plants, and processing plants. This segment also includes the transportation of natural gas liquids, crude oil, and carbon dioxide by rail and road, as well as the related rail cars, trucks, and trailers. The company's Marketing segment provides natural gas supply, transportation, storage, and sales services to producers and wholesale customers. Enbridge Energy Partners offers its services to integrated oil companies, independent oil producers, refiners, marketers, industrial facilities, local distribution companies, and shippers of natural gas. Has about 0 employees. President: Dan C. Tutchter, Inc.: DE. Address: 1100 Louisiana, Suite 3300, Houston, TX 77002. Tel.: (713) 821-2000. Internet: <a href="http://www.enbridgepartners.com">http://www.enbridgepartners.com</a>.</p>										
L.Y.										
March 14, 2008										

TOTAL SHAREHOLDER RETURN										
Dividends plus appreciation as of 2/29/2008										
3 Mos.	6 Mos.	1 Yr.	3 Yrs.	5 Yrs.						
-0.56%	1.60%	1.36%	15.07%	61.87%						

ENTERPRISE PROD. NYSE-EPD										RECENT PRICE	30.82	P/E RATIO	23.7 (Trailing: 30.5 Median: NMF)	RELATIVE P/E RATIO	1.53	DIV'D YLD	6.8%	VALUE LINE	Target Price Range					
TIMELINESS	3	Raised 1/25/08	High	11.0	10.3	15.9	26.3	25.8	25.0	26.0	28.3	30.0	33.7	32.6					2011	2012	2013			
SAFETY	3	New 12/21/01	Low	6.9	7.4	9.1	13.3	15.0	17.8	20.0	23.2	23.5	26.1	28.3										
TECHNICAL	2	Raised 3/14/08																						
BETA	60	(1.00 = Market)																						
2011-13 PROJECTIONS																								
Price	60	Gain	23%																					
Low	40	(+30%)	13%																					
Insider Decisions																								
A M J J A S O N D																								
to Buy	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	1															
Options	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0															
to Sell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0															
Institutional Decisions																								
2Q2007	3Q2007	4Q2007	Percent	4.5																				
to Buy	147	129	shares	3																				
to Sell	89	101	traded	1.5																				
Holds(000)	105461	103223																						
Enterprise Products Partners, L.P. was formed in 1968. The Partnership offered 22,500,000 limited partnership common units to the public on May 13, 1998 at a price of \$11.13 per unit. The deal was underwritten by Lehman Brothers. Subsequent to the offering, the company had 100,444,444 common units and 47,208,888 subordinated units outstanding, adjusted for a stock split.										1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	VALUE LINE PUB., INC.	11-13	
CAPITAL STRUCTURE as of 12/31/07										552	999	1820	1825	2073	2464	2256	3144	3236	3894	4660	4910	Revenues per Unit	58.25	
Total Debt \$6906.1 mill. Due in 5 Yrs \$2429.1 mill										42	108	155	169	111	109	127	216	234	240	325	355	"Cash Flow" per Unit	4.50	
LT Debt \$6906.1 mill. LT Interest \$400.0 mill. (LT interest earned: 3.5x) (53% of Cap'l)										31	82	132	139	54	58	87	91	114	96	140	155	Earnings per Unit A	2.10	
Leases, Uncapitalized: Annual rentals \$34.9 mill.										16	90	105	116	133	144	154	166	180	192	210	225	Dist. Decl'd per Unit B	3.00	
No Defined Benefit Pension Plan										06	16	144	86	42	67	42	222	310	502	420	480	Cap'l Spending per Unit	5.20	
Pfd Stock None										416	586	554	658	694	786	1445	1457	1499	1409	1500	1520	Book Value per Unit	16.00	
Partners' Capital 435,297,303 units										133.93	133.93	168.87	174.21	172.95	216.98	368.77	389.86	432.41	435.30	440.00	448.00	Units Outst'g C	460.00	
MARKET CAP: \$13.4 billion (Large Cap)										28.2	11.1	8.8	14.7	39.2	37.5	25.9	28.4	22.8	32.4			Avg Ann'l P/E Ratio	24.0	
CURRENT POSITION										1.47	63	57	75	214	214	137	151	123	171			Relative P/E Ratio	1.60	
Cash Assets										1.8%	9.9%	9.0%	5.7%	6.3%	6.6%	6.6%	6.4%	6.9%	6.2%			Avg Ann'l Dis'tl Yield	6.0%	
Receivables										738.9	1333.0	3073.1	3179.7	3584.8	5346.4	8321.2	12257	13991	16950	20500	22000	Revenues (\$mill)	26800	
Inventory (Avg Cst)										7.3%	10.8%	9.3%	10.7%	7.1%	7.5%	6.8%	8.7%	9.2%	8.1%	9.0%	9.5%	Operating Margin	10.0%	
Other										19.2	25.3	41.0	51.9	66.1	115.8	198.9	420.8	448.2	510	650	680	Depreciation (\$mill)	800	
Current Assets										37.3	120.3	220.5	242.2	105.7	140.4	268.3	419.5	565.2	533.7	780	900	Net Profit (\$mill)	1280	
Accts Payable										--	--	--	--	1.6%	4.7%	1.4%	1.9%	3.6%	2.6%	Nil	Nil	Income Tax Rate	Nil	
Debt Due										50.0%	9.0%	7.2%	7.6%	2.9%	2.6%	3.2%	3.4%	4.0%	3.0%	3.8%	4.1%	Net Profit Margin	4.8%	
Other										54.9	d146.6	d50	109.6	d83.8	d409.7	d145.2	81.2	d62.7	d506.8	50.0	70.0	Working Cap'l (\$mill)	100	
Current Liab										90.0	166.0	404.0	855.3	2231.5	1899.5	4266.2	4833.8	5295.6	6906.1	7000	7500	Long-Term Debt (\$mill)	7200	
ANNUAL RATES										562.5	789.5	956.0	1146.9	1200.9	1706.0	5328.8	5679.3	6480.2	6131.6	6600	6800	Partners' Capital	7350	
of change (per sh)										6.8%	13.5%	17.6%	13.4%	4.6%	5.8%	3.6%	5.1%	5.8%	5.5%	7.5%	8.0%	Return on Total Cap'l	10.0%	
Sales										6.6%	15.2%	23.6%	21.1%	8.8%	8.2%	5.0%	7.4%	8.7%	8.7%	12.0%	13.0%	Return on Partners' Cap'l	17.5%	
"Cash Flow"										2.8%	1.1%	8.5%	6.6%	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	Retained to Part's Cap	NMF	
Earnings										56%	93%	64%	69%	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	All Dist. to Net Prof	NMF	
Dividends																								
Book Value																								
QUARTERLY REVENUES (\$mill)										Cal-endar	Mar.31	Jun.30	Sep.30	Dec.31	Full Year									
2005										2555.5	2671.8	3249.3	3780.4	12257.0										
2006										3250.1	3518.0	3872.4	3350.5	13991.0										
2007										3322.0	4213.6	4112.0	5302.5	16950.1										
2008										4800	5100	5200	5400	20500										
2009										5400	5400	5600	5600	22000										
EARNINGS PER UNIT A										Cal-endar	Mar.31	Jun.30	Sep.30	Dec.31	Full Year									
2005										25	14	29	23	.91										
2006										28	25	35	25	1.14										
2007										20	26	20	30	.96										
2008										.30	.35	.35	.40	1.40										
2009										.36	.38	.40	.41	1.55										
QUARTERLY DISTRIBUTIONS PAID B										Cal-endar	Mar.31	Jun.30	Sep.30	Dec.31	Full Year									
2004										373	373	395	40	1.54										
2005										40	41	42	43	1.66										
2006										438	445	453	46	1.80										
2007										468	475	483	49	1.92										
2008										50														

LEGENDS  
0.80 x Dividends p sh  
divided by Interest Rate  
Relative Price Strength  
2-for-1 split 5/02  
Options: Yes  
Shaded area indicates recession

% TOT. RETURN 2/08  
THIS STOCK VL ARITH. INDEX  
1 yr. 7.9 -9.3  
3 yr. 40.7 17.1  
5 yr. 112.4 111.9

Business: Enterprise Products Partners, L.P., is one of the leading integrated providers of natural gas and natural gas liquids processing, fractionation, transportation, and storage services. Its assets are geographically focused on the U.S. Gulf Coast. Enterprise value is about \$14.6 billion. Acquired GulfTerra Energy Partners 9/30/04; Acadian Gas LLC, 4/1/01; Shell's LA and MS NGL

lately remain challenging. The partnership spent about \$2.1 billion on projects in 2007. As a result, interest and depreciation expenses rose considerably, reflecting a higher debt level and the addition of new assets. Moreover, the issuance of units, used to finance projects, also hurt earnings per share in 2007. Nonetheless, we expect contributions from new projects to offset higher costs.

The capital spending budget remains healthy for the year ahead, as well. We expect Enterprise to invest a considerable amount on expansion projects in 2008. Much of the budget will be used to enlarge projects already under construction. We expect these projects should make contributions in 2009. However, there is currently some risk that rising labor and material costs will likely make completing projects more expensive.

These neutrally ranked shares offer worthwhile total return potential for the next 3 to 5 years. The year-ahead outlook remains healthy. The recent increase in the dividend distribution should keep the issue's yield attractive.

Adam Rosner March 14, 2008





ONEOK PARTNERS		NYSE=OKS		RECENT PRICE	61.30	TRAILING P/E RATIO	14.6	RELATIVE P/E RATIO	0.90	DIV'D YLD	6.7%	VALUE LINE
RANKS		35.50	33.62	41.20	42.50	44.07	49.54	52.99	66.74	73.00	64.44	High
		21.63	23.06	30.25	29.30	35.98	35.70	40.60	41.54	56.00	57.00	Low
PERFORMANCE	2 Above Average											
Technical	3 Average											
SAFETY	2 Above Average											
BETA	65 (1.00 = Market)											
Financial Strength	A											
Price Stability	95											
Price Growth Persistence	60											
Earnings Predictability	5											
© VALUE LINE PUBLISHING, INC.		1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008/2009	
SALES PER SH		10.87	10.78	11.09	11.31	11.98	12.72	14.63	56.87	--		
"CASH FLOW" PER SH		4.56	4.37	3.98	4.34	d.20	4.92	5.02	5.94	--		
EARNINGS PER SH		2.70	2.50	2.15	2.44	d2.16	2.81	2.92	4.00	4.21		NA/NA
DIV'DS DECL'D PER SH		2.44	2.65	2.99	3.20	3.20	3.20	3.20	3.60	--		
CAP'L SPENDING PER SH		3.48	63	3.04	1.14	.65	.94	1.29	2.43	--		
BOOK VALUE PER SH		17.21	18.17	21.98	21.55	17.25	17.01	16.50	26.40	--		
COMMON SHS OUTST'G (MILL)		29.35	31.50	41.62	43.81	46.40	46.40	46.40	82.89	--		
AVG ANN'L P/E RATIO		11.1	11.2	17.5	15.4	--	14.9	16.4	13.2	14.6		NA/NA
RELATIVE P/E RATIO		63	73	90	84	--	.79	87	.71	--		
AVG ANN'L DIV'D YIELD		8.2%	9.5%	8.0%	8.5%	7.9%	7.6%	6.7%	6.8%	--		
SALES (\$MILL)		319.0	339.7	461.5	495.6	555.9	590.4	678.6	4714.0	--		Bold figures are consensus earnings estimates and, using the recent prices, P/E ratios.
OPERATING MARGIN		83.2%	81.8%	70.6%	67.3%	23.4%	63.8%	56.3%	11.0%	--		
DEPRECIATION (\$MILL)		54.5	61.1	76.7	76.2	82.9	87.2	86.4	122.0	--		
NET PROFIT (\$MILL)		81.0	76.7	89.0	113.7	d92.0	140.9	146.5	370.5	--		
INCOME TAX RATE		--	--	--	--	--	3.5%	3.8%	--	--		
NET PROFIT MARGIN		25.4%	22.6%	19.3%	22.9%	NMF	23.9%	21.6%	7.9%	--		
WORKING CAP'L (\$MILL)		d177.8	d47.0	d362.2	d71.3	7.3	28.0	27.4	22.2	--		
LONG-TERM DEBT (\$MILL)		848.4	1127.5	1070.8	1336.0	1408.2	1325.2	1352.8	2019.6	--		
SHR. EQUITY (\$MILL)		515.3	572.3	915.0	944.0	800.6	789.3	765.6	2188.7	--		
RETURN ON TOTAL CAP'L		8.4%	6.9%	6.8%	6.8%	NMF	8.5%	9.0%	10.4%	--		
RETURN ON SHR. EQUITY		15.7%	13.4%	9.7%	12.0%	NMF	17.9%	19.1%	16.9%	--		
RETAINED TO COM EQ		1.6%	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	NMF	4.8%	--		
ALL DIV'DS TO NET PROF		90%	105%	NMF	NMF	NMF	113%	109%	72%	--		
Note: No analyst estimates available.												
ANNUAL RATES		of change (per share)	5 Yrs.	1 Yr.								
		Sales	21.0%	289.0%								
		"Cash Flow"	4.0%	18.5%								
		Earnings	6.0%	37.0%								
		Dividends	4.5%	12.5%								
		Book Value	1.0%	60.0%								
Fiscal Year	QUARTERLY SALES (\$mill.)	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full Year						
12/31/05	160.4	143.4	183.1	185.7	678.6							
12/31/06	1169	1159	1214	1170	4714.0							
12/31/07	1168	1375	1410	1877	5831.6							
12/31/08												
Fiscal Year	EARNINGS PER SHARE	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full Year						
12/31/04	.73	.66	.69	.73	2.81							
12/31/05	.68	.54	.99	.71	2.92							
12/31/06	.67	1.47	1.04	.82	4.00							
12/31/07	1.00	.96	.98	1.27	4.21							
12/31/08												
Cal-endar	QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS PAID	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full Year						
2005	.80	.80	.80	.80	3.20							
2006	.80	.88	.95	.97	3.60							
2007	.98	.99	1.00	1.01	3.98							
2008	1.025											
INSTITUTIONAL DECISIONS		4Q'05	4Q'06	4Q'07								
to Buy		45	--	--								
to Sell		50	--	--								
H/d's(000)		8450	--	--								
ASSETS (\$mill.)		2005	2006	9/30/07								
		Cash Assets	43.1	21.1	794.4							
		Receivables	81.5	298.6	424.6							
		Inventory	7.3	13.1	227.5							
		Other	6.5	474.1	67.1							
		Current Assets	138.4	806.9	1513.6							
		Property, Plant & Equip., at cost	3000.7	3424.5	--							
		Accum Depreciation	1082.2	660.9	--							
		Net Property	1918.5	2763.6	3099.3							
		Other	470.9	1464.9	1452.0							
		Total Assets	2527.8	5035.4	6064.9							
LIABILITIES (\$mill.)		2005	2006	9/30/07								
		Accts Payable	46.6	362.0	508.8							
		Debt Due	2.2	17.9	376.9							
		Other	62.2	404.8	343.8							
		Current Liab	111.0	784.7	1229.5							
LONG-TERM DEBT AND EQUITY as of 9/30/07												
		Total Debt \$2984.8 mill.	Due in 5 Yrs. NA									
		LT Debt \$2607.9 mill.										
		Including Cap. Leases NA										
		(54% of Cap'l)										
		Leases, Uncapitalized Annual rentals NA										
Pension Liability None in '06 vs. None in '05												
Pfd Stock None		Pfd Div'd Paid None										
Common Stock 82,891,340 shares		(46% of Cap'l)										
INDUSTRY: Natural Gas (Div.)												
BUSINESS: ONEOK Partners, L.P. engages in gathering, processing, storing, and transporting natural gas in the United States. It operates through four segments: Gathering and Processing, Natural Gas Liquids, Pipelines and Storage, and Interstate Natural Gas Pipelines. The Gathering and Processing segment primarily gathers and processes raw natural gas. The Natural Gas Liquids segment principally treats and fractionates raw natural gas liquids and stores and markets purity natural gas liquids products. The Pipelines and Storage segment operates intrastate natural gas transmission pipelines, natural gas storage facilities, and regulated natural gas liquids gathering and distribution pipelines. The Interstate Natural Gas Pipelines segment operates interstate natural gas transmission pipelines. ONEOK Partners GP serves as general partner of the partnership. Has 1219 employees. C.E.O. & President: John W. Gibson, Inc. DE. Address: 100 West Fifth Street, Tulsa, OK 74103-4298. Tel.: (402) 492-7300. Internet: http://www.oneokpartners.com.												
March 14, 2008												
TOTAL SHAREHOLDER RETURN		Dividends plus appreciation as of 2/29/2008										
		3 Mos.	6 Mos.	1 Yr.	3 Yrs.	5 Yrs.						
		4.80%	-0.02%	1.81%	47.77%	131.73%						

©2008 Value Line Publishing, Inc. All rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind. THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber's own, non-commercial, internal use. No part of it may be reproduced, resold, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.

To subscribe call 1-800-833-0046.

<p>(A) Primary thru '96, then diluted. Excl. nonrec. gains (losses). 93.36c. '95, \$5.73; '96, 4c. '97, 22c. '98, (14c). '99, 6c. '00, 20c. '01, (68c). '02, (195c). '03, (\$1.54). '04, 31c). '05, (19c). '06, 31c). Q1 '07, 1c. Q2, 4c. Q3, 2c. Q4, (10c). Excl. gains (losses) fr. disc. op.: '00, (63c). '01, (\$2.62). '02, (49c). '03, 49c. '04, 13c. '06, (4c). '07, 23c. '94 restates for Witter</p>	<p>sale. Next earnings report due early May. (B) Dividend paid in late Mar., Jun., Sep., and Dec. (C) In mill., adj. for splits. (D) '00 fig. excl. solutions. (E) Qtrs may not add due to rounding.</p>	<p>Company's Financial Strength Stock's Price Stability Price Growth Persistence Earnings Predictability</p>	<p>B+ 40 20 15</p>
<p>© 2003 Value Line Publishing, Inc. All rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind. THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber's own, non-commercial, internal use. No part of it may be reproduced, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.</p>		<p><b>To subscribe call 1-800-933-0046</b></p>	